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TRAFIEK 2023
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MARCH 2023
  
01.	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus	PC-12	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
 OE-FZB Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air LFPB-LIML 
 OO-GTI Diamond DA.20C-1 West Aviation Club EBKT-EBKT 
 OO-HMW Eurocopter EC.120B Helimo nv EBZZ-EBHF 
 OO-LKN Robin Dr.401/155cdi TUI Fly Academy Brussels EBST-EBST 
 OO-PCJ Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-EDWI-EBCI 
 OO-PCM Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-LSGS 
 OO-PMP Robinson R.44 Modularte bvba EBKW-EGKB 
 OO-SCA PS-28 Cruiser Motorvliegclub Brasschaat EBGB-EBBT 
 OO-VMF Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel ASL nv EBBR-EKCH 
 PH-BAC Aquila AT-01 Seppe Air Service EHGG-EHSE [2]
 PH-BAJ Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHGG-EHSE [2]
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LOWI-EDDL [2]
 H-21 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBBE-EBBE 
 ST-41 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
02. D-ESLT Extra EA.330LT J.Vanderstappen  EBST-EBST 
 D-IAAY Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100 Arcus Air EGLF-LSZH [4]
 F-HABM Diamond DA.40D Aero Flandre Maintenance EBCI-EBCI 
 LX-FMA Falcon 900LX Flying Group Luxembourg LFPB-LFMN 
 LX-LGF DHC-8-402 Luxair EGLC-EGLC 
 N330DG SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D J.Vanderstappen EBST-EBLG [3/4]
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One EBKT-LSGK [3]
 OO-LVA Cessna 172S Limburgse Vleugels EBZW-EBZW 
 OO-PRS Cessna F.172M Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN-EHMZ [4/4]
 OO-VMF Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel ASL nv EGTK-EHBK [5]
 PH-PXB Eurocopter EC.135P2+ Politie EHEH-EHWO 
 H-21 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBFN-EBBE 
 ST-41 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBFN 
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
03.	 D-GGWB	 Diamond	DA.42	 Rhein	Main	Aviation	 local	flight	
 LX-FMA Falcon 900LX Flying Group Luxembourg LFMN-EDDL [6]
 OE-FOE Cessna 510 Mustang Globe Air EDDF-EDDF 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LSGK-LFLJ [4]
 OO-KGB Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT-EBKT 
 OO-NEY Embraer Emb.545 Legacy 450 ASL nv LFLB-LFLB [4]
 OO-VCR Cessna 152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB-EBGB 
 PH-BAR Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe ESNX-LOWI [4]
 PH-KFB Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy ELLX-EHGG 
 PH-PXA Eurocopter EC.135P2+ Politie EHAM-EHEH 
 PH-PXC Eurocopter EC.135P2+ Politie EHEH-EHVK 
 PH-VFC Piper PA-28-161 Cadet Vliegclub Flevo EHLE-EHLE 
 PH-VSQ Robin Dr.400/135CDI Vliegclub Seppe EHSE-EHSE 
 PH-WKM Cirrus SF.50 WKM Vermietungesellschaft EHGG-EDWF 
 ST-35 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
 ST-40 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
04. F-GYYG Diamond DA.42 GV Cavok (delivery) EDFE-based 
 G-PETH Piper PA-24-260 Comanche J.Hutchinson LFHN-LFHN [5]
 HB-VPX Pilatus PC-24 Jet Aviation EGGW-LSZH 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LFLJ-LFLJ [5]
 OO-LUC Pitts S-2C Special L.Coesens EBGG-EBBT 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LOWI-LFGA [6]
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LSGG-LFLP [5]
 PH-VTB Cessna 172S Vliegclub Teuge EHRD-EBOS 
05. CS-LTL Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LEMD-LSZH 
 F-HGJF Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Get1Jet LSGK-EGTK [6]
 F-HPIL Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Get1Jet EDVK-LFLI 
 N666FH Gulfstream G650ER Flexjet KTYS-EBBR [8]
 OO-PCJ Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LSGK-EBCI 



2 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2023/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
23

 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LFPL-LFPB [6]
 PH-WKM Cirrus SF.50 WKM Vermietungesellschaft EDWE-EHGG 
 2-GNSY Commander 114B J.Tostevin EGMD-EGMD 
06. OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBSC-EBSC 
 PH-KFB Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy EHGG-ELLX 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LFPB-EBLG 
07. OE-FRM Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air EHAM-EGLC 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One EBKT-LFLJ [8]
 9H-JFX Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet Operations Malta ELLX-LSZH [8]
08. D-CAGA Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Luxaviation Germany LFRK-EGTK [9]
 D-CRTP Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Air Hamburg LEVX-LSMP [9]
 D-CXLS Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Air Hamburg EGLC-EGGW 
 D-IZRH Cessna 525 CitationJet Luxaviation Germany LSGS-LSGS [9]
 F-HGJF Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Get1Jet LFPB-LSGS 
 LX-FLG Pilatus PC-12/47E Jet Fly LFPB-LFPB 
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LSZR-LFMN [9]
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LFLB-LFLB [10]
 OO-NSG Cessna 525C CitationJet 4 Abelag Aviation LPPT-EBKT 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EFKT-LOWI-LKPR [11]
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands LFMD-EBOS [9]
09. CS-LTU Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LSZA-LFMD 
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LFMN-LSGS 
 PH-UNC Falcon 7X JetNetherlands EHBK-LFMD [11]
10. D-IAAT Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100 Arcus Air EDRZ-LFMN 
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LSGG-LEMG 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LFLB-EBKT [11]
 OO-PCM Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-LSGS 
11. D-CIRJ Dornier 328-120 Rhein-Neckar Air EDDL-LOWI-EDFM 
 54-AZM Pioneer 300 J-P.Larbiere LFQJ-EBAR 
 LN-PFG Diamond DA.42NG Pilot Flyskole EHGG-LFAT [12]
 OO-AZM Chisten A.1 Husky A.van Erck EBWE-EBWE [14/5]
 OO-DCB Aquila AT-01 Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-FSV Diamond DA.62 Degroote Trucks & Trailers nv EBKT-EHTE 
 OO-JKV Pitts S-2C S.de Jaeghere EBKT-EBKT [3/4]
 OO-SCB PS-28 Cruiser Motorvliegclub Brasschaat EBBT-EBBT 
	 OO-162	 Silence	Twister	 J.Teerlinckx	(based)	 local	flight	
 PH-ESB TB-10GT Tobago Martinair Lelystad EHGG-EHGG 
 PH-IBM Extra NG Swartz Aviation bv EHLE-EHLE 
 PH-MFA Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy EHGG-LFAT 
 PH-MLL TB-20GT Trinidad KLM Flight Academy EHGG-EHGG 
 PH-MLS TB-10GT Tobago Martinair Lelystad EHGG-EHGG 
 PH-MLY TB-20-250 Trinidad KLM Flight Academy EHGG-EHGG 
12. F-HGJF Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Get1Jet LSGS-LFMD [14]
 F-HPIL Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Get1Jet LFLI-LSGS [13]
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LEMG-EBBR [15]
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LFPB-LFMN [14]
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EBLG-LIMP 
13. D-CAPB Cessna 560 Citation V Aerowest LOWW-EDDV 
 D-IAAY Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100 Arcus Air LFMN-EHAM [14]
 G-PHAB Cirrus SR.22 Warriner Aviation Ltd EGSR-EGSR 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LFLJ-EBKT [14]
 PH-DWC Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LPFR-LFMD [14]
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LIMP-EPWA [14]
14.	 D-IMME	 Cessna	551	Citation	IISP	 ABC	Nordflug	 EDDM-EDMO	
 D-IOVP Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA Heli Flight EDFB-EDDM 
 F-GJFA Beech B200 Aero Sotravia LFPM-LFPM [17]
 OE-FAT Cessna 510 Mustang Globe Air EGGW-LFMD 
 OO-KWO Tecnam P.2008JC Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH [24]
 OO-PMV Robinson R.44 Take bvba EBLG-EBLG 
 OO-VMF Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel ASL nv EDDF-EHRD [15]
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EPWA-EDDF [15]
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15. D-CJPG Learjet 35A Quick Air Service GCTS-EDDK 
	 F-GJFA	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
 N171JB Piper PA-28R-180 Arrow S.Hausmann EDLW-EDLW [17]
 N446DC Diamond DA.40-180 J.Mardaga EBST-EBST 
 OO-KLX Piper PA-28-181 Archer III Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel EBBT-EBBT 
 OO-KOK Diamond DA.20C-1 West Aviation Club EBFN-EBFN 
 OO-NEY Embraer Emb.545 Legacy 450 ASL nv EHEH-LFMD 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LKPR-LOWI 
 PH-KFC Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy ELLX-EHGG 
 PH-PXB Eurocopter EC.135P2+ Politie EHAM-EHEH 
 PH-TEB TB-10-180 Tobago AIS Activa BV EHLE-EBAW 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EDDF-LIML [16]
16. 08-PA FK-9ELA M.Vanholder LFQV-LFQV 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EGNX-EHEH [19]
 OO-JOZ Diamond DA.40NG Propeller bvba EBKT-EBOS 
 OO-NEY Embraer Emb.545 Legacy 450 ASL nv LFMD-EBBR [22]
 OO-NZD Sonaca 200 Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS-EBOS 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LIML-EGNX [19]
 SP-TAT Beech 400A Smart Jet EGTK-EGSS 
 ST-35 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
17. CS-CLB CL.650 Challenger Netjets LFPB-LGAV 
 D-CLUB Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 PAD Aviation Services EHAM-LEVC 
 F-HGJF Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Get1Jet LFMD-EGPH [18]
 G-BAGB SIAI-Marchetti SF.260 V.Balzer EDSB-EDSB 
 N183TY Robinson R.44 A.Ruijgrok EHRD-EHRD 
 N5323N Boeing E75 Stearman A.Engelen EBKH-EBBT [18]
 OE-FCB Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air LFMD-EGBB [18]
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LFMD-LEMG [18]
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One EBKT-LFPG 
 OO-NET Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub S. De Sutter EBUL-EBUL [7/4]
 PH-BAR Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHGG 
 PH-DWC Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LFMD-LFLY [18]
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LFOK-LOWI [18]
 ST-02 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
18. D-CHZF Cessna 550 Citation Bravo Tyrol Air Ambulance LEZL-LOWI 
 F-HGJF Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Get1Jet EGPH-EHAM [19]
 LX-SRD Cirrus SR.22 P.Dayglun EDLW-ELLX 
 N405CB Gulfstream G550 Nevada Global Jet Llc EKCH-EHAM [20]
 N5323N Boeing E75 Stearman A.Engelen EBBT-EBBT [29/4]
 OO-GWB Stampe SV.4B Brussels Aviation School EBNM-EBNM [20/5]
 OO-SCB PS-28 Cruiser Motorvliegclub Brasschaat EBBT-EHMZ 
 OY-PHK Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Brussels Aviation School EBCI-EBNM 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LOWI-LOWI [22]
 PH-PCA Diamond DA.40D Wings over Holland EHLE-EHLE 
19. CS-PHA Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Netjets LFMD-EHBK 
 D-IJOA Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Excellent Air EGLF-EGLF [29/4]
 M-IFFY Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Xead srl LIMZ-LFMD [22]
20. F-HFDC Robinson R.44 Heli & Co EBLG-EBNM 
 HA-JEO Cessna 650 Citation III Jet-Stream Llc LEVX-ELLX [21]
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LSGS-LFPB [22]
 PH-UDB Diamond DA.62 Boutique Aeronautical Charter EDLV-EHLE 
 PH-XYZ Robin Dr.401/155CDI Rotterdamse Vloot bv EHRD-EHRD 
21. F-GJFE Beech B200 Aero Sotravia LFPM-LFPM [2/4]
 I-VICC Partenavia P.68B Flight Calibration Services EGKA-EGKA [25/4]
 LN-ELG Cirrus SR.22 X.Moors EHRD-EHRD 
 M-ARTY Pilatus PC-12/47E Creston UK Ltd EGKB-EDDH 
 OO-JOZ Diamond DA.40NG Propeller bvba EBKT-EBKT 
 OO-PCI Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-LFLJ 
 9H-TGR Cessna 525B CitationJet 3 Hyperion Aviation ENBO-ENEV [22]
 ST-48 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
22.	 F-GJFE	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
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 N21AG Piper PA-46-350P JetProp ITB Sokolowski Llc dep to EDLD 
 P4-GVV Gulfstream G550 ABS Jets LKPR-LKPR [26]
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LOWI-LSZR [25]
23. CS-LTE Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LGKL-LSGG [24]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
 LX-RUM Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Jet Fly LFPB-LFPB 
 OE-FNP Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air EGKB-LFMD 
 PH-VCF TB-10-180 Tobago AIS Activa BV EHLE-EHLE 
24. D-BALL EMB-550 Praetor 600 Air Hamburg EIDW-EIDW 
 D-CAKE EMB-505 Phenom 300 Spree Flug Luftfahrt LMML-EDDB 
	 F-GJFE	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LFPB-LSGG [25]
 M-ARTY Pilatus PC-12/47E Creston UK Ltd EDDS-EGTF 
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv EHRD-LIEE [25]
 ST-.. SIAI-Marchetti SF.260 Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
25. CS-LTU Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EDDF-LPMA [26]
 F-HFTV Beech 200 Aero Sotravia LFPM-LFPM [26]
 OE-FNP Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air LFMD-LIPE [26]
 OE-GPS Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo Tyrolean Air Ambulance LDZA-LOWI [26]
 OO-ECB Eurocopter EC.120B Concordimo nv EBHN-EBZZ 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LSZR-EDLW [26]
26. D-CPSH Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel Heron Aviation EBOS-EDDH 
	 F-GJFE	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv EHBK-LEMG 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LIRN-LIML [27]
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv LIEE-EHEH 
27. CS-LTG Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EHAM-EFHK 
 D-IHKW Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+ Eisele Flugdienst EDLV-LEMD-EDDG 
 D-ISJP Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Star Wings Dortmund LFPB-EDDH [30]
 F-HCPB Cessna 525 CitationJet Berlys Aero LFOP-LFOP 
 LX-FLI Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Jet Fly LFBH-LFPB [1]
 LX-FLJ Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Jet Fly EGHH-LFOH [28]
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LSGG-EBBR 
 N449C Agusta A.109S Andona Aviation Ltd EGCB-EGCB 
	 SE-RMB	 Cessna	525B	CitationJet	3	 Industriflyg	 EHAM-LIRP	
 9H-RFX EMB.550 Legacy 500 Flexjet Ops Malta LFPB-LSZH 
28. CS-CHF BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets EGLF-ESSB 
 F-GLNF Beech 1900D Twin Jet LFML-LOWS [29]
 G-FTFX Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet EHAM-LFPB 
 G-TULI EMB-550 Legacy 500 Centreline Air Charter EGKB-EGKB [29]
 LX-FLJ Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Jet Fly LFOH-EBCI 
 N22SY Piper PA-46-350P JetProp Sijben Wooncenter EHBK-EGHF-EHBK 
 OE-FUX Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Vienna Jet EDDM-EDDM [29]
 OO-ADC Diamond DA.40NG Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-JOZ Diamond DA.40NG Propeller bvba EBOS-EBKT 
 PH-GYS Cessna F.172N Stichting Svs EHHV-EHHV 
 9H-RFX EMB.550 Legacy 500 Flexjet Ops Malta LSZH-LEMG 
29. CS-LTE Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EGLF-EGLF [30]
 D-CKVI Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 DAS Private Jets EDDN-EDDN [30]
 D-IHKW Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+ Eisele Flugdienst EDLN-LEPA 
	 F-GJFE	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
 OM-OYS Cessna 510 Mustang ATF Aviation EGHI-EGBB 
 OO-ACO Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EGBB-LJLJ [30]
 OO-CIS Cessna P.210N H.Vrancken EBZW-EBZW 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One EPKT-LFEV [4]
 PH-BAJ Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
 9H-TGR Cessna 525B CitationJet 3 Hyperion Aviation EBBR-LFMN [30]
30. D-ANCE Embraer Emb.135BJ Air Hamburg EFKT-EGMC [31]
 D-IQQQ Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Excellent Air LEVC-EDLN 
 F-GLNF Beech 1900D Twin Jet LOWS-LFBN [31]
 M-ICRO Ce 525C CitationJet 4 Breadsall Aviation EGNE-EBKT 
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 OM-OYS Cessna 510 Mustang ATF Aviation EGBB-EGKB 
 OO-ACO Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EHRD-LIML [31]
 OO-LXA Cessna 525C CitationJet 4 Abelag Aviation LSGS-EBKT 
 OO-PCB Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl LFKA-EBCI 
 PH-BAR Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EBOS-EHSE 
 PH-PXC Eurocopter EC.135P2+ Politie EHAM-EHMZ 
31. CS-PHE Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Netjets EGWU-LFMN [1]
 CS-PHV EMB-505 Phenom 300 Netjets LSZB-LFMD 
 D-CDSO Cessna 550 Citation Bravo Heli-Flight EDDM-EDDS 
 D-CVMS Pilatus PC-24 Platoon Aviation LIMF-LPBJ [1]
 D-IPCG Cessna 425 Conquest I PGS Holding EDDV-EDVK 
 HB-LQP Piper PA-31T Cheyenne I Ursella AG LSZB-LSZB 
 M-ICRO Ce 525C CitationJet 4 Breadsall Aviation EBKT-EGNE 
 OM-OYS Cessna 510 Mustang ATF Aviation EGKB-EGHI 
 OO-ACO Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LIML-LFPB [3]
     
Luxair    
 LX-LGE 13   
 LX-LGF 2,3,20,23,30   
 LX-LGG 16   
 LX-LGM 10   
 LX-LGN 7,9,17   
 LX-LQB 24   
 LX-LQC 14   
 LX-LQD 28   
 LX-LQI 21   
 LX-LQJ 6,27,29,31   
     
Skyalps    
 9H-ALE 8,15   
 9H-BEL 1,4,5,19   
 9H-EVA 26,29   
 9H-PET 11,12,18,22,25   
     
TUI    
 OO-JEB 1,2,3,4,5,6,13   
 OO-JVA 20,27,30,31   
 OO-TEA 5,6,8,9,10,11,12,13,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31   
     
First visits    
02. D-ESLT Extra EA.330LT J.Vanderstappen   
 LX-FMA Falcon 900LX Flying Group Luxembourg  
 LX-LGF DHC-8-402 Luxair  
 N330DG SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D J.Vanderstappen  
03. PH-PXA Eurocopter EC.135P2+ Politie  
04. F-GYYG Diamond DA.42 GV Cavok (delivery)  
 HB-VPX Pilatus PC-24 Jet Aviation  
05. 2-GNSY Commander 114B J.Tostevin  
11. 54-AZM Pioneer 300 J-P.Larbiere  
 LN-PFG Diamond DA.42NG Pilot Flyskole  
 OO-FSV Diamond DA.62 Degroote Trucks & Trailers nv  
 OO-162 Silence Twister J.Teerlinckx (based)  
 PH-IBM Extra NG Swartz Aviation bv  
14. OO-KWO Tecnam P.2008JC Aero Kiewit  
16. 08-PA FK-9ELA M.Vanholder  
17. CS-CLB CL.650 Challenger Netjets  
 G-BAGB SIAI-Marchetti SF.260 V.Balzer  
 N5323N Boeing E75 Stearman A.Engelen  
18. N405CB Gulfstream G550 Nevada Global Jet Llc  
24. D-BALL EMB-550 Praetor 600 Air Hamburg  
 D-CAKE EMB-505 Phenom 300 Spree Flug Luftfahrt  
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26. D-CPSH Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel Heron Aviation  
28. G-TULI EMB-550 Legacy 500 Centreline Air Charter  
30. M-ICRO Ce 525C CitationJet 4 Breadsall Aviation  
 OO-PCB Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl  
31. CS-PHV EMB-505 Phenom 300 Netjets  


